OP \$40.00 86613941

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM492571 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Imperial Parking Canada Corporation		08/15/2017	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HT IP LLC		
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street		
City:	Wilmington		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19801		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86613941	HANG TAG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036217155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-621-7140 ex. 148

Email: mailroom@mg-ip.com, nmd@mg-ip.com
Correspondent Name: Roberta S Bren & Muncy, Geissler, et al.

Address Line 1: 4000 Legato Road, Suite 310
Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22033

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Roberta S. BrenSIGNATURE:/Roberta S. Bren/DATE SIGNED:10/03/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment - IPCC to HT IP LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006487 FRAME: 0978

900468646

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of the 15th day of August 2017.

The undersigned Imperial Parking Canada Corporation, a Nova Scotia company having an address at Suite 300 - The Station, 601 West Cordova Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6B 1G1 (the "Assignor"), in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

HT IP LLC, a State of Delaware limited liability company having an address at 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, DE 19801, United States of America.

its successors and assigns, all of the Assignor's rights in the trademarks:

- (i) HANG TAG & Tag Design
- (ii) HANG TAG

together with the portion of the business of the Assignor with which said trademarks are associated and all of the goodwill appertaining to said trademarks in the United States of America, and to United States Trademark Application No. 86/613,941 for said trademark (i).

Imperial Parking Canada Corporation, by its duly authorized signatory:

Gordon Craig

HT IP LLC by its duly authorized signatory:

(Signature)

SUP FINANCS & TREASURER

TRADEMARK REEL: 006487 FRAME: 0979

RECORDED: 10/03/2018